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State of Washington 
Department of Transportation 

Notice to Consultants 
On-Call Communications & Public Involvement Services 

Selected Firms: 

1. Athena Group, LLC (The) PH:  306-754-1954 
101 Capitol Way N, Suite 300 FX:  306-252-6555 
Olympia, WA  98501 www.athenaplace.com 
Contact:  Faith Trimble, faitht@athenaplace.com Agreement: Y-11884 

2. Cocker Fennessy, Inc. PH:  206-652-9506 
401 Second Avenue South, Suite 501 FX:  None 
Seattle, WA  98104 www.cofen.com 
Contact:  Anne Fennessy, fen@cofen.com Agreement: Y-11885 

3. Desautel Hege PH:  509-444-2350 
315 W Riverside Avenue, Suite 200 FX:  509-444-2350 
Spokane, WA  99201-5016 www.wearedh.com 
Contact:  Sara Johnston, saraj@wearedh.com Agreement: Y-11886 

4. ECO Resource Group PH:  206-855-0590 
13616 Sunrise Drive NE FX:  206-855-0591 
Bainbridge Island, WA  98110 www.ecoresourcegroup.com 
Contact:  Sandra Davis, Sandra@ecoresourcegroup.com Agreement: Y-11887 

5. EnviroIssues PH:  206-269-5041 
101 Stewart Street, Suite 1200 FX:  206-269-5046 
Seattle, WA  98101 www.enviroissues.com 
Contact:  KaDeena Yerkan, kyerkan@enviroissues.com Agreement: Y-11888 

6. GreenRubino PH:  206-447-4747 
1938 Fairview Avenue E, Suite 200 FX:  206-447-9494 
Seattle, WA  98102 www.greenrubino.com 
Contact:  Michael Graubard, michaelg@greenrubino.com Agreement: Y-11889 

7. Jones Advertising, Inc. PH:  206-691-3124 
603 Stewart Street, Suite 600 FX:  206-691-3495 
Seattle, WA  98101 None 
Contact:  Brick Kane, brick@jonesadvertising.com Agreement:  Y-11890 
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8. PRR, Inc. PH:  206-623-0735 
1501 Fourth Avenue, Suite 550 FX:  206-623-0781 
Seattle, WA  98101 www.prrbiz.com 
Contact:  Lynsey Burgess, lburgess@prrbiz.com Agreement  Y-11891 

9. Rosemary B. Curtin, Inc. (RBCI) PH:  208-377-9688 
1945 Wildwood Street FX:  None 
Boise, ID  83713 www.RBCI.net 
Contact:  Rosemary B. Curtin, Rosemary@RBCI.net Agreement Y-11892 

10. Sherry Matthews, Inc. PH:  512-478-4397 
200 South Congress Avenue FX:  512-478-4978 
Austin, TX  78704 www.sherrymatthews.com 
Contact:  Chris Sharman, csharman@sherrymatthews.com Agreement:  Y-11893 

11. Slalom, LLC PH:  206-438-5700 
821 - 2nd Avenue, Suite 1900 FX:  206-438-5686 
Seattle, WA  98104 www.slalom.com 
Contact:  Randy Tan, randyt@slalom.com Agreement:  Y-11894 

12. SparrowHawk Consulting Company, Inc. PH:  360-412-1700 
510 Bates Street SE FX:  306-412-0212 
Tumwater, WA  98501 www.donchalmers.wordpress.com 
Contact:  Don Chalmers, don@sparrowhawkco.com Agreement:  Y-11895 

13. Stepherson & Associates Communications PH:  206-321-4205 
2815 - 2nd Avenue, Suite 555 FX:  None 
Seattle WA  98121 www.stephersonassociates.com  
Contact:  Josh Stepherson, Josh@stephersonassociates.com Agreement: Y-11896 

14. Team Soapbox PH:  206-528-2550 
234 - 9th Avenue N FX:  None 
Seattle, WA  98109 www.teamsoapbox.com 
Contact:  Anne Heavey, anne@teamsoapbox.com Agreement:  Y-11897 


